CH \$165.00 50632'

ETAS ID: TM651116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		06/01/2021	BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENS, LLC
Street Address:	1850 MT. DIABLO BLVD
Internal Address:	STE 510
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5063212	LUMENS
Registration Number:	5059097	LUMENS LIGHT AND LIVING
Registration Number:	3135870	LUMENS LIGHT + LIVING
Registration Number:	3368366	LUMENS.COM LIGHT + LIVING
Registration Number:	3066355	LIGHT AND LIVING
Registration Number:	2967920	LUMENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252807.000051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher C Close, Jr.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0931

900620914

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=AvidBank_YDesign (Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 5_21)#page1.tif source=AvidBank_YDesign (Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 5_21)#page2.tif source=AvidBank_YDesign (Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 5_21)#page3.tif source=AvidBank_YDesign (Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 5_21)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is executed by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of YDESIGN GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("YDesign"), and LUMENS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company ("Lumens"; together with YDesign, collectively, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2020 (as the same may be amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and connection with certain other loan documents, the Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, security interests in and to certain intellectual property assets of the Assignee, including those trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Assignee to the Assignor thereunder (collectively hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor recorded its security interest in the Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2020, at Reel/Frame No. 7094/0113 and Reel/Frame No. 7125/0637; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety by the Assignee, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises in the Security Agreement and herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee and the Assignor agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interests in the Intellectual Property, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as the Assignee may deem reasonably necessary to secure to the Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRA

115758357v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

AVIDBANK,

a California banking corporation

By: Andrew Portugues Title: Up Portugues

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	HUXE	88/853,914	03/31/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	HUXE (& design)	88/853,907	03/31/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	POINTLUNA (& design)	88/853,901	03/31/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	POINT LUNA	88/823,552	03/06/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	POINT LUNA	88/853,915	03/31/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	GREENE STREET	88/782,606	02/03/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	ALDER & ORE	88/782,573	02/03/2020
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	YDESIGN GROUP	4,804,596	09/15/2015
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	YBATH	4,804,595	09/15/2015
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	Y	4,140,151	05/08/2012
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	Y (& design)	4,140,150	05/08/2012
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	YLIVING	3,969,056	05/31/2011
YDesign Group, LLC	USA	YLIGHTING	3,034,527	12/27/2005
Lumens, LLC	USA	LUMENS (& design)	5,063,212	10/18/2016
Lumens, LLC	USA	LUMENS LIGHT AND LIVING (& design)	5,059,097	10/11/2016
Lumens, LLC	USA	LUMENS LIGHT + LIVING (& design)	3,135,870	08/29/2006

		LUMENS.COM		
Lumens, LLC	USA	LIGHT + LIVING	3,368,366	01/15/2008
		(& design)		
Lumens, LLC	USA	LIGHT AND LIVING	3,066,355	03/07/2006
Lumens, LLC	USA	LUMENS	2,967,920	07/12/2005

115758357v2

RECORDED: 06/02/2021